Pursuant to due call and proper notice thereof a special meeting for the Breckenridge City Council was held on August 15, 2023, at 7:30 a.m., City Hall Council Chambers, Breckenridge, Minnesota.

Members Present: Mayor Russell Wilson; Council Members Evie Fox, Reed Johnson, James Jawaski, Chris Vedder, and Scott Wermerskirchen. City Administrator Lori Conway.

Members Absent: City Council Member Beth Meyer and City Attorney Jason Butts.

Mayor Wilson called the meeting to order at 7:30 a.m.

The special meeting was called to approve a Bingo License that will be used at the Wilkin County Fair August 17-20, 2023. Council Member Vedder moved to approve a Bingo License for the Breckenridge Cowgirl Volleyball Booster Club. Seconded by Council Member Jawaski and approved unanimously.

Motion by Council Member Vedder to adjourn the meeting at 7:31 a.m. Seconded by Council Member Jawaski and carried unanimously.

ATTEST:	RUSSELL WILSON, Mayor	
LORI A. CONWAY. City Administrator		